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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2266
ANSWERED ON:21.07.2009
LOANS TO ECONOMICALLY WEAKER SECTION THROUGH KVIC
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the loans provided to economically weaker sections of the society through Khadi and Village Industries Commission
(KVIC) during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise; 

(b) whether any irregularities have been detected in the implementation of the scheme/ disbursement of the loan; 

(c) if so, the details thereof and the action taken against the erring officials; and 

(d) the steps taken by the Government to check such irregularities in future?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SHRI DINSHA PATEL) 

(a): The Government (in the Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises) does not provide any loan exclusively to economically
weaker sections of the society through the Khadi and Village Industries Commission (KVIC). 

(b) to (d): Do not arise. 
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